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Overall Winner: Marty McCormack/David Moynihan [Škoda Fabia R5]
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Donegal Motor Club  13 May 2017Donegal Forest Stages Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 2 Marty McCormack
Maghera

David Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 5
0:28:07.8

-
28:07.8

2nd 10 Patrick O'Brien
Omagh

Stephen O Brien
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20

0:29:19.3

-
29:19.3

+1:11.5

+1:11.5

3rd 102 David Crossan
Comber

Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 13
0:29:43.8

-
29:43.8

+0:24.5

+1:36.0

4th 30 Cathan McCourt Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4
0:30:02.3

-
30:02.3

+0:18.5

+1:54.5

5th 101 Mickey Conlon
Castleblayney

Kevin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 13
0:30:11.3

-
30:11.3

+0:09.0

+2:03.5

6th 4 Gerard Lucey
Macroom

JJ Cremin
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
20

0:30:14.5

-
30:14.5

+0:03.2

+2:06.7

7th 104 John Gordan
Newry

Thomas Weldlock Ford Escort MkII 13
0:30:16.9

-
30:16.9

+0:02.4

+2:09.1

8th 103 Shane McGirr 
Fivemiletown

Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 13
0:30:22.3

-
30:22.3

+0:05.4

+2:14.5

9th 8 Enda McCormack
New York

Colin Fitzgerald Subaru Impreza S10 7
0:30:39.2

-
30:39.2

+0:16.9

+2:31.4

10th 16 Ian Graham
Carrickfergus

Liam McIntyre
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
20

0:31:01.0

-
31:01.0

+0:21.8

+2:53.2

11th 115 Derek  Mackerel
Clones

Daire Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15
0:31:19.5

-
31:19.5

+0:18.5

+3:11.7

12th 14 Stephen McKenna
Drapertown

Mark Donnelly
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20

0:31:28.9

-
31:28.9

+0:09.4

+3:21.1

13th 11 John Reid
Meath

Enda Shiels Toyota Corolla WRC 15
0:31:57.4

-
31:57.4

+0:28.5

+3:49.6

14th 18 Patrick Keenan
USA

Martin Brady
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4

0:32:16.2

-
32:16.2

+0:18.8

+4:08.4

15th 108 Chris Simms
Poyntzpass

Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 12
0:32:22.6

-
32:22.6

+0:06.4

+4:14.8

16th 22 Michael Tynan
Monaghan 

Ciaran Tynan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15
0:32:23.9

-
32:23.9

+0:01.3

+4:16.1

17th 113 Emmett Cronin 
Middleton

Adam Coffey Ford Escort 12
0:32:24.5

-
32:24.5

+0:00.6

+4:16.7

18th 25 Lukasz Czapnik
Fermoy

Piotr Szadkowski Subaru Impreza 20
0:32:24.5

-
32:24.5

+0:00.0

+4:16.7

19th 23 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
4

0:32:35.6

-
32:35.6

+0:11.1

+4:27.8

20th 110 Stephen Dickson
Omagh

Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta 16
0:32:52.8

-
32:52.8

+0:17.2

+4:45.0

21st 118 Ruairi Maguire
Dromore

Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 9
0:33:00.7

-
33:00.7

+0:07.9

+4:52.9

22nd 112 John O'Sullivan
Mallow

Paddy McCrudden Ford Fiesta R2 16
0:33:01.5

-
33:01.5

+0:00.8

+4:53.7

23rd 109 Damien Mcgauran
Belleek

Darren Curran BMW 320 13
0:31:32.5

2:00
33:32.5

+0:31.0

+5:24.7

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 29 Seamus Goodfellow
Dungannon

Christoher McLaughlinSubaru Impreza 20
0:33:33.4

-
33:33.4

+0:00.9

+5:25.6

25th 24 Brecan McBreen
Cavan

Breen McNamee Subaru Impreza 15
0:33:44.4

-
33:44.4

+0:11.0

+5:36.6

26th 121 David Fitzsimons
Dublin

Leonard Tuite Ford Escort G4 12
0:33:52.8

-
33:52.8

+0:08.4

+5:45.0

27th 114 Mike Garahy
Birr

Iarla McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 10
0:33:53.7

-
33:53.7

+0:00.9

+5:45.9

28th 120 Donal Connolly
Dunfanaghy

Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort MkII 12
0:33:55.5

-
33:55.5

+0:01.8

+5:47.7

29th 124 Johnnie Mulholland
Randalstown

Jeff  Case Ford Fiesta R2 16
0:34:21.7

-
34:21.7

+0:26.2

+6:13.9

30th 133 Ciaran McCullagh
Kildare

Eamon Conway Vauxhall Nova 9
0:34:44.0

-
34:44.0

+0:22.3

+6:36.2

31st 122 Stewart McClean
Dungannon

Gerard Neeson Vauxhall Nova 11F
0:34:49.3

-
34:49.3

+0:05.3

+6:41.5

32nd 119 Sean W Benskin
Rathcormac

Joe Fitzgibbon Ford Escort MkII 12
0:34:51.5

-
34:51.5

+0:02.2

+6:43.7

33rd 9 Darren McKelvey
Castlederg

Aaron Johnston
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
20

0:35:02.9

-
35:02.9

+0:11.4

+6:55.1

34th 126 Adrian Beattie
Dublin

Declan Ryan Honda Civic 11F
0:35:10.8

-
35:10.8

+0:07.9

+7:03.0

35th 117 Damien McAleer
Trillick

Benny Grainger Toyota Corolla TC 11R
0:35:37.1

-
35:37.1

+0:26.3

+7:29.3

36th 107 Owen McMackin
Dromore

Sean Nolan Ford Escort MkII 13
0:36:20.4

-
36:20.4

+0:43.3

+8:12.6

37th 129 Derek Heena
Burtonport

Barry McGill Ford Escort MkII 9
0:36:31.8

-
36:31.8

+0:11.4

+8:24.0

38th 27 Richie Dalton
Kilkenny

Joe O'Brien Subaru Impreza 15
0:37:17.1

-
37:17.1

+0:45.3

+9:09.3

39th 131 Ciaran Carr
Ramlton

Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Corsa 10
0:37:47.9

-
37:47.9

+0:30.8

+9:40.1

40th 28 Gemma Kerley
Waterford

Andy Curran Subaru Impreza 20
0:38:34.6

-
38:34.6

+0:46.7

+10:26.8

41st 132 Patricia Denning
Dublin

Joe Downey Peugeot 106 11F
0:39:43.4

-
39:43.4

+1:08.8

+11:35.6

42nd 201 Jason Murphy
Mayo

John Burke Peugeot 107 21
0:46:02.8

-
46:02.8

+6:19.4

+17:55.0

43rd 202 Alex Byrne
Clonmel

James Fogarty Peugeot 207 21
0:45:19.5

3:45
49:04.5

+3:01.7

+20:56.7

44th 7 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Paul Hone
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4

0:49:22.0

-
49:22.0

+0:17.5

+21:14.2

45th 105 Hugh McQuaid
Dromore

Chris Melly Ford Escort 12
0:52:03.1

-
52:03.1

+2:41.1

+23:55.3

17 Conor McCourt
Dromore

Caolan McKenna
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4 RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

130 Alan Moran
Foxford

Kaine Trainor Peugeot 206 16 RET

128 Kevin Gallinagh
Letterkenny

Gerard Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 11R RET

5 Jon Armstrong
Kesh

Noel O Sullivan
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
4 RET

116 Donall Sweeney
Omagh

Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 13 RET

106 Marty Gallagher
Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 16 RET

20 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20 RET

123 Ian Dickson
Drumquin

Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta ST 2 RET

111 Shane Kenneally
Dungarvan

Jer Conners Honda Civic 16 RET

6 Jonny Lenoard 
Enniskillen 

Arthur Kiernans 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20 RET

3 Adrian Hetherington
Dungannon

Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 15 RET

15 Ashley Dickson
Omagh

Lorcan Moore
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4 RET

19 Paul McCann
Meath

Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 20 RET

21 Pauric Sheridan
Longford

Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 15 RET

125 Brian Little
Omagh

Jonny McAleer Ford Escort 12 RET

127 Jonathan Dinsmore
Strabane

Patrick Harding Honda Civic 11F RET

Signed by Johnny Baird [Clerk of the Course] Published:  20:50, 13 May 2017



Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Class 2      Group A up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc, R2 up to 1600cc Class 13      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

123 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen [Ford Fiesta ST] DNF 1 102 David Crossan/Damien Fleming [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 43.8s

2 101 Mickey Conlon/Kevin McPhillips [Ford Escort MkII] 30m 11.3s

Class 4      Group N over 2000cc 3 104 John Gordan/Thomas Weldlock [Ford Escort MkII] 30m 16.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 4 103 Shane McGirr /Martin McGarrity  [Toyota Starlet ] 30m 22.3s

1 30 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 30m 02.3s 5 109 Damien Mcgauran/Darren Curran [BMW 320] 33m 32.5s

2 18 Patrick Keenan/Martin Brady [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 32m 16.2s 6 107 Owen McMackin/Sean Nolan [Ford Escort MkII] 36m 20.4s

3 23 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 32m 35.6s 116 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon [Ford Escort] DNF

4 7 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 49m 22.0s

17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF Class 15      4WD cars whose homologation has expired

5 Jon Armstrong/Noel O Sullivan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

15 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 1 115 Derek  Mackerel/Daire Hayes [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 31m 19.5s

2 11 John Reid/Enda Shiels [Toyota Corolla WRC] 31m 57.4s

Class 5      Group R4, Group R5, S2000 3 22 Michael Tynan/Ciaran Tynan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 32m 23.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 4 24 Brecan McBreen/Breen McNamee [Subaru Impreza] 33m 44.4s

1 2 Marty McCormack/David Moynihan [Škoda Fabia R5] 28m 07.8s 5 27 Richie Dalton/Joe O'Brien [Subaru Impreza] 37m 17.1s

3 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan [Toyota Corolla WRC] DNF

Class 7      Group A over 2000, WRC, RRC 21 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton [Ford Escort Cosworth] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 8 Enda McCormack/Colin Fitzgerald [Subaru Impreza S10] 30m 39.2s Class 16      Juniors

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 9      Modified 2WD cars up to 1450cc 1 110 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes [Ford Fiesta] 32m 52.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 2 112 John O'Sullivan/Paddy McCrudden [Ford Fiesta R2] 33m 01.5s

1 118 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien [Vauxhall Corsa] 33m 00.7s 3 124 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff  Case [Ford Fiesta R2] 34m 21.7s

2 133 Ciaran McCullagh/Eamon Conway [Vauxhall Nova] 34m 44.0s 130 Alan Moran/Kaine Trainor [Peugeot 206] DNF

3 129 Derek Heena/Barry McGill [Ford Escort MkII] 36m 31.8s 106 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan [Peugeot 208] DNF

111 Shane Kenneally/Jer Conners [Honda Civic] DNF

Class 10      Modified 2WD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Class 20      Modified 4WD cars

1 114 Mike Garahy/Iarla McCarthy [Ford Escort MkII] 33m 53.7s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

2 131 Ciaran Carr/Stephen Peoples [Vauxhall Corsa] 37m 47.9s 1 10 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O Brien [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 29m 19.3s

2 4 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 30m 14.5s

Class 11F      Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder 3 16 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 31m 01.0s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 4 14 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 31m 28.9s

1 122 Stewart McClean/Gerard Neeson [Vauxhall Nova] 34m 49.3s 5 25 Lukasz Czapnik/Piotr Szadkowski [Subaru Impreza] 32m 24.5s

2 126 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan [Honda Civic] 35m 10.8s 6 29 Seamus Goodfellow/Christoher McLaughlin [Subaru Impreza] 33m 33.4s

3 132 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey [Peugeot 106 ] 39m 43.4s 7 9 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 35m 02.9s

127 Jonathan Dinsmore/Patrick Harding [Honda Civic] DNF 8 28 Gemma Kerley/Andy Curran [Subaru Impreza] 38m 34.6s

20 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

Class 11R      Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder 6 Jonny Lenoard /Arthur Kiernans  [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 19 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett [Škoda Fabia] DNF

1 117 Damien McAleer/Benny Grainger [Toyota Corolla TC] 35m 37.1s

128 Kevin Gallinagh/Gerard Gibbons [Ford Escort MkII] DNF Class 21      Junior 1000

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 12      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder 1 201 Jason Murphy/John Burke [Peugeot 107] 46m 02.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 2 202 Alex Byrne/James Fogarty [Peugeot 207] 49m 04.5s

1 108 Chris Simms/Mo Downey [Ford Escort MkII] 32m 22.6s

2 113 Emmett Cronin /Adam Coffey [Ford Escort ] 32m 24.5s

3 121 David Fitzsimons/Leonard Tuite [Ford Escort G4] 33m 52.8s

4 120 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin [Ford Escort MkII] 33m 55.5s

5 119 Sean W Benskin/Joe Fitzgibbon  [Ford Escort MkII] 34m 51.5s

6 105 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly [Ford Escort ] 52m 03.1s

125 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer [Ford Escort] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lsalla

SS2
Mcarga

SS3
Cronagh

SS4
Lsalla

SS5
Mcarga

SS6
Cronagh

SS7
Tcarry

SS8
Tcarry

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Marty McCormack/David MoynihanŠkoda Fabia R5 5 3:37.0 1:31.4 3:34.4 3:31.5 1:32.3 3:34.4 0:00.0 10:46.8 28:07.8

2 10 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 3:45.2 1:35.8 3:41.1 3:39.2 1:36.3 3:49.8 0:00.0 11:11.9 29:19.3

3 102 David Crossan/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 13 3:47.7 1:37.3 3:48.2 3:44.7 1:35.5 3:44.0 0:00.0 11:26.4 29:43.8

4 30 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 3:49.4 1:39.7 3:48.7 3:47.5 1:38.8 3:51.7 0:00.0 11:26.5 30:02.3

5 101 Mickey Conlon/Kevin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 13 3:57.2 1:41.1 3:51.4 3:45.9 1:36.9 3:50.7 0:00.0 11:28.1 30:11.3

6 4 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 3:58.2 1:39.2 3:52.5 3:48.6 1:36.5 3:49.5 0:00.0 11:30.0 30:14.5

7 104 John Gordan/Thomas Weldlock Ford Escort MkII 13 3:59.0 1:41.5 3:53.3 3:47.4 1:39.3 3:48.8 0:00.0 11:27.6 30:16.9

8 103 Shane McGirr /Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 13 3:55.3 1:38.8 3:55.3 3:42.2 1:37.4 3:53.3 0:00.0 11:40.0 30:22.3

9 8 Enda McCormack/Colin Fitzgerald Subaru Impreza S10 7 3:55.8 1:37.5 4:05.8 3:46.7 1:38.9 3:54.2 0:00.0 11:40.3 30:39.2

10 16 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 3:59.2 1:40.5 3:56.4 3:50.5 1:36.7 4:04.7 0:00.0 11:53.0 31:01.0

11 115 Derek  Mackerel/Daire Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:04.1 3:57.6 1:45.9 3:59.3 0:00.0 11:38.7 31:19.5

12 14 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 4:02.8 1:43.2 4:07.4 3:58.0 1:38.7 4:02.1 0:00.0 11:56.7 31:28.9

13 11 John Reid/Enda Shiels Toyota Corolla WRC 15 4:12.3 1:40.5 4:01.5 4:10.4 1:36.1 4:08.5 0:00.0 12:08.1 31:57.4

14 18 Patrick Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4:10.7 1:43.3 4:00.8 4:01.9 1:53.4 4:06.1 0:00.0 12:20.0 32:16.2

15 108 Chris Simms/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 12 4:15.8 1:50.8 4:17.2 4:04.4 1:42.8 4:04.5 0:00.0 12:07.1 32:22.6

16 22 Michael Tynan/Ciaran Tynan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.9 4:10.7 1:43.7 4:12.3 0:00.0 12:08.4 32:23.9

17 113 Emmett Cronin /Adam Coffey Ford Escort 12 4:06.6 1:50.5 4:24.9 4:01.2 1:45.7 4:07.6 0:00.0 12:08.0 32:24.5

18 25 Lukasz Czapnik/Piotr Szadkowski Subaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.4 4:09.5 1:42.1 4:13.8 0:00.0 12:10.8 32:24.5

19 23 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.7 4:10.1 1:43.8 4:10.1 0:00.0 12:23.0 32:35.6

20 110 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta 16 4:10.7 1:52.3 4:23.3 4:05.3 1:46.9 4:13.2 0:00.0 12:21.1 32:52.8

21 118 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 9 4:20.2 2:01.0 4:20.9 4:02.9 1:47.5 4:12.2 0:00.0 12:16.0 33:00.7

22 112 John O'Sullivan/Paddy McCrudden Ford Fiesta R2 16 4:05.6 1:57.1 4:23.4 3:57.3 1:49.3 4:05.9 0:00.0 12:42.9 33:01.5

23 109 Damien Mcgauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 13 4:03.3 1:42.9 4:06.4 3:55.9 1:40.2 3:59.5 0:00.0 12:04.3 2:00.0 33:32.5

24 29 Seamus Goodfellow/Christoher McLaughlinSubaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:32.7 4:21.2 1:48.3 4:20.6 0:00.0 12:36.7 33:33.4

25 24 Brecan McBreen/Breen McNamee Subaru Impreza 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:20.8 4:16.0 1:48.9 4:28.0 0:00.0 12:56.8 33:44.4

26 121 David Fitzsimons/Leonard Tuite Ford Escort G4 12 4:20.8 1:54.6 4:32.4 4:15.2 1:48.5 4:21.3 0:00.0 12:40.0 33:52.8

27 114 Mike Garahy/Iarla McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 10 4:16.6 1:47.8 4:29.3 4:15.8 1:47.9 4:21.4 0:00.0 12:54.9 33:53.7

28 120 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort MkII 12 4:20.6 1:52.0 4:29.4 4:15.8 1:47.6 4:23.5 0:00.0 12:46.6 33:55.5

29 124 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff  Case Ford Fiesta R2 16 4:14.5 1:59.0 4:49.7 4:07.2 1:48.9 4:17.2 0:00.0 13:05.2 34:21.7

30 133 Ciaran McCullagh/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Nova 9 4:34.9 1:55.4 4:31.7 4:12.9 1:51.0 4:22.6 0:00.0 13:15.5 34:44.0

31 122 Stewart McClean/Gerard Neeson Vauxhall Nova 11F 6:16.4 1:51.3 4:20.5 4:03.4 1:46.8 4:12.5 0:00.0 12:18.4 34:49.3

32 119 Sean W Benskin/Joe Fitzgibbon Ford Escort MkII 12 4:20.6 1:52.6 4:37.3 4:24.2 1:52.0 4:34.4 0:00.0 13:10.4 34:51.5

33 9 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 4:00.0 1:40.8 3:47.7 3:38.4 1:33.3 6:52.2 0:00.0 13:30.5 35:02.9

34 126 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic 11F 4:29.6 1:58.1 4:48.9 4:17.6 1:57.2 4:33.2 0:00.0 13:06.2 35:10.8

35 117 Damien McAleer/Benny Grainger Toyota Corolla TC 11R 4:36.7 1:55.3 4:43.5 4:19.8 1:52.5 4:37.4 0:00.0 13:31.9 35:37.1

36 107 Owen McMackin/Sean Nolan Ford Escort MkII 13 8:40.1 1:45.1 4:14.3 3:58.7 1:39.9 3:58.6 0:00.0 12:03.7 36:20.4

37 129 Derek Heena/Barry McGill Ford Escort MkII 9 4:34.6 2:06.2 4:48.0 4:24.8 1:56.3 4:37.6 0:00.0 14:04.3 36:31.8

38 27 Richie Dalton/Joe O'Brien Subaru Impreza 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:58.1 4:46.2 1:57.6 4:58.0 0:00.0 14:43.3 37:17.1

39 131 Ciaran Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Corsa 10 4:44.1 2:03.6 5:03.9 4:41.0 2:04.6 4:57.1 0:00.0 14:13.6 37:47.9

40 28 Gemma Kerley/Andy Curran Subaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 5:07.9 5:17.9 2:10.6 5:10.8 0:00.0 14:53.5 38:34.6

41 132 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Peugeot 106 11F 5:07.0 2:04.2 5:17.7 4:51.8 2:03.2 5:17.7 0:00.0 15:01.8 39:43.4

42 201 Jason Murphy/John Burke Peugeot 107 21 6:18.0 2:40.0 6:33.4 5:35.1 2:25.7 5:35.3 0:00.0 16:55.3 46:02.8

43 202 Alex Byrne/James Fogarty Peugeot 207 21 5:50.0 2:28.0 6:10.7 5:39.1 2:28.2 6:11.3 0:00.0 16:32.2 3:45.0 49:04.5

44 7 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 3:45.5 1:36.8 3:42.0 13:28.6 6:33.6 8:51.7 0:00.0 11:23.8 49:22.0

45 105 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 12 14:06.6 6:50.5 9:17.2 3:52.5 1:47.9 4:04.2 0:00.0 12:04.2 52:03.1

17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4:04.7 1:40.6 3:58.4 3:52.3 1:38.2 4:01.5 0:00.0 DNF

130 Alan Moran/Kaine Trainor Peugeot 206 16 4:09.0 1:55.2 4:22.3 4:05.8 1:47.8 4:08.1 0:00.0 DNF

128 Kevin Gallinagh/Gerard Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 11R 14:36.7 6:55.3 9:43.5 4:37.8 1:58.4 4:37.8 0:00.0 DNF

5 Jon Armstrong/Noel O Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 4 3:54.7 1:38.5 3:42.7 3:28.6 1:33.6 DNF

116 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 13 3:57.3 1:47.1 4:01.1 3:48.5 1:57.5 DNF

106 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 16 4:18.9 1:46.9 4:02.4 3:49.8 DNF

20 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:04.2 4:20.6 DNF

123 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta ST 2 4:25.1 2:00.0 4:24.5 DNF

111 Shane Kenneally/Jer Conners Honda Civic 16 4:04.2 2:20.4 DNF

6 Jonny Lenoard /Arthur Kiernans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 3:45.6 DNF

3 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 15 DNF

15 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 DNF

19 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 20 DNF

21 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 15 DNF

125 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort 12 DNF

127 Jonathan Dinsmore/Patrick Harding Honda Civic 11F DNF
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Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lsalla

SS2
Mcarga

SS3
Cronagh

SS4
Lsalla

SS5
Mcarga

SS6
Cronagh

SS7
Tcarry

SS8
Tcarry

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 2      Group A up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc, R2 up to 1600cc

123 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta ST 2 4:25.1 2:00.0 4:24.5 DNF

Class 4      Group N over 2000cc

1 30 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 3:49.4 1:39.7 3:48.7 3:47.5 1:38.8 3:51.7 0:00.0 11:26.5 30:02.3

2 18 Patrick Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4:10.7 1:43.3 4:00.8 4:01.9 1:53.4 4:06.1 0:00.0 12:20.0 32:16.2

3 23 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.7 4:10.1 1:43.8 4:10.1 0:00.0 12:23.0 32:35.6

4 7 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 3:45.5 1:36.8 3:42.0 13:28.6 6:33.6 8:51.7 0:00.0 11:23.8 49:22.0

17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4:04.7 1:40.6 3:58.4 3:52.3 1:38.2 4:01.5 0:00.0 DNF

5 Jon Armstrong/Noel O Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 4 3:54.7 1:38.5 3:42.7 3:28.6 1:33.6 DNF

15 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 DNF

Class 5      Group R4, Group R5, S2000

1 2 Marty McCormack/David MoynihanŠkoda Fabia R5 5 3:37.0 1:31.4 3:34.4 3:31.5 1:32.3 3:34.4 0:00.0 10:46.8 28:07.8

Class 7      Group A over 2000, WRC, RRC

1 8 Enda McCormack/Colin Fitzgerald Subaru Impreza S10 7 3:55.8 1:37.5 4:05.8 3:46.7 1:38.9 3:54.2 0:00.0 11:40.3 30:39.2

Class 9      Modified 2WD cars up to 1450cc

1 118 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 9 4:20.2 2:01.0 4:20.9 4:02.9 1:47.5 4:12.2 0:00.0 12:16.0 33:00.7

2 133 Ciaran McCullagh/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Nova 9 4:34.9 1:55.4 4:31.7 4:12.9 1:51.0 4:22.6 0:00.0 13:15.5 34:44.0

3 129 Derek Heena/Barry McGill Ford Escort MkII 9 4:34.6 2:06.2 4:48.0 4:24.8 1:56.3 4:37.6 0:00.0 14:04.3 36:31.8

Class 10      Modified 2WD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder

1 114 Mike Garahy/Iarla McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 10 4:16.6 1:47.8 4:29.3 4:15.8 1:47.9 4:21.4 0:00.0 12:54.9 33:53.7

2 131 Ciaran Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Corsa 10 4:44.1 2:03.6 5:03.9 4:41.0 2:04.6 4:57.1 0:00.0 14:13.6 37:47.9

Class 11F      Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 122 Stewart McClean/Gerard Neeson Vauxhall Nova 11F 6:16.4 1:51.3 4:20.5 4:03.4 1:46.8 4:12.5 0:00.0 12:18.4 34:49.3

2 126 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic 11F 4:29.6 1:58.1 4:48.9 4:17.6 1:57.2 4:33.2 0:00.0 13:06.2 35:10.8

3 132 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Peugeot 106 11F 5:07.0 2:04.2 5:17.7 4:51.8 2:03.2 5:17.7 0:00.0 15:01.8 39:43.4

127 Jonathan Dinsmore/Patrick Harding Honda Civic 11F DNF

Class 11R      Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 117 Damien McAleer/Benny Grainger Toyota Corolla TC 11R 4:36.7 1:55.3 4:43.5 4:19.8 1:52.5 4:37.4 0:00.0 13:31.9 35:37.1

128 Kevin Gallinagh/Gerard Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 11R 14:36.7 6:55.3 9:43.5 4:37.8 1:58.4 4:37.8 0:00.0 DNF

Class 12      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder

1 108 Chris Simms/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 12 4:15.8 1:50.8 4:17.2 4:04.4 1:42.8 4:04.5 0:00.0 12:07.1 32:22.6

2 113 Emmett Cronin /Adam Coffey Ford Escort 12 4:06.6 1:50.5 4:24.9 4:01.2 1:45.7 4:07.6 0:00.0 12:08.0 32:24.5

3 121 David Fitzsimons/Leonard Tuite Ford Escort G4 12 4:20.8 1:54.6 4:32.4 4:15.2 1:48.5 4:21.3 0:00.0 12:40.0 33:52.8

4 120 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort MkII 12 4:20.6 1:52.0 4:29.4 4:15.8 1:47.6 4:23.5 0:00.0 12:46.6 33:55.5

5 119 Sean W Benskin/Joe Fitzgibbon Ford Escort MkII 12 4:20.6 1:52.6 4:37.3 4:24.2 1:52.0 4:34.4 0:00.0 13:10.4 34:51.5

6 105 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 12 14:06.6 6:50.5 9:17.2 3:52.5 1:47.9 4:04.2 0:00.0 12:04.2 52:03.1

125 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort 12 DNF

Class 13      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 102 David Crossan/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 13 3:47.7 1:37.3 3:48.2 3:44.7 1:35.5 3:44.0 0:00.0 11:26.4 29:43.8

2 101 Mickey Conlon/Kevin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 13 3:57.2 1:41.1 3:51.4 3:45.9 1:36.9 3:50.7 0:00.0 11:28.1 30:11.3

3 104 John Gordan/Thomas Weldlock Ford Escort MkII 13 3:59.0 1:41.5 3:53.3 3:47.4 1:39.3 3:48.8 0:00.0 11:27.6 30:16.9

4 103 Shane McGirr /Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 13 3:55.3 1:38.8 3:55.3 3:42.2 1:37.4 3:53.3 0:00.0 11:40.0 30:22.3

5 109 Damien Mcgauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 13 4:03.3 1:42.9 4:06.4 3:55.9 1:40.2 3:59.5 0:00.0 12:04.3 2:00.0 33:32.5

6 107 Owen McMackin/Sean Nolan Ford Escort MkII 13 8:40.1 1:45.1 4:14.3 3:58.7 1:39.9 3:58.6 0:00.0 12:03.7 36:20.4

116 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 13 3:57.3 1:47.1 4:01.1 3:48.5 1:57.5 DNF

Class 15      4WD cars whose homologation has expired

1 115 Derek  Mackerel/Daire Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:04.1 3:57.6 1:45.9 3:59.3 0:00.0 11:38.7 31:19.5

2 11 John Reid/Enda Shiels Toyota Corolla WRC 15 4:12.3 1:40.5 4:01.5 4:10.4 1:36.1 4:08.5 0:00.0 12:08.1 31:57.4

3 22 Michael Tynan/Ciaran Tynan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.9 4:10.7 1:43.7 4:12.3 0:00.0 12:08.4 32:23.9

4 24 Brecan McBreen/Breen McNamee Subaru Impreza 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:20.8 4:16.0 1:48.9 4:28.0 0:00.0 12:56.8 33:44.4

5 27 Richie Dalton/Joe O'Brien Subaru Impreza 15 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:58.1 4:46.2 1:57.6 4:58.0 0:00.0 14:43.3 37:17.1

3 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 15 DNF

21 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 15 DNF
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Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lsalla

SS2
Mcarga

SS3
Cronagh

SS4
Lsalla

SS5
Mcarga

SS6
Cronagh

SS7
Tcarry

SS8
Tcarry

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 16      Juniors

1 110 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta 16 4:10.7 1:52.3 4:23.3 4:05.3 1:46.9 4:13.2 0:00.0 12:21.1 32:52.8

2 112 John O'Sullivan/Paddy McCrudden Ford Fiesta R2 16 4:05.6 1:57.1 4:23.4 3:57.3 1:49.3 4:05.9 0:00.0 12:42.9 33:01.5

3 124 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff  Case Ford Fiesta R2 16 4:14.5 1:59.0 4:49.7 4:07.2 1:48.9 4:17.2 0:00.0 13:05.2 34:21.7

130 Alan Moran/Kaine Trainor Peugeot 206 16 4:09.0 1:55.2 4:22.3 4:05.8 1:47.8 4:08.1 0:00.0 DNF

106 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 16 4:18.9 1:46.9 4:02.4 3:49.8 DNF

111 Shane Kenneally/Jer Conners Honda Civic 16 4:04.2 2:20.4 DNF

Class 20      Modified 4WD cars

1 10 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 3:45.2 1:35.8 3:41.1 3:39.2 1:36.3 3:49.8 0:00.0 11:11.9 29:19.3

2 4 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 3:58.2 1:39.2 3:52.5 3:48.6 1:36.5 3:49.5 0:00.0 11:30.0 30:14.5

3 16 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 3:59.2 1:40.5 3:56.4 3:50.5 1:36.7 4:04.7 0:00.0 11:53.0 31:01.0

4 14 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 4:02.8 1:43.2 4:07.4 3:58.0 1:38.7 4:02.1 0:00.0 11:56.7 31:28.9

5 25 Lukasz Czapnik/Piotr Szadkowski Subaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:14.4 4:09.5 1:42.1 4:13.8 0:00.0 12:10.8 32:24.5

6 29 Seamus Goodfellow/Christoher McLaughlinSubaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:32.7 4:21.2 1:48.3 4:20.6 0:00.0 12:36.7 33:33.4

7 9 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 4:00.0 1:40.8 3:47.7 3:38.4 1:33.3 6:52.2 0:00.0 13:30.5 35:02.9

8 28 Gemma Kerley/Andy Curran Subaru Impreza 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 5:07.9 5:17.9 2:10.6 5:10.8 0:00.0 14:53.5 38:34.6

20 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 4:10.7 1:43.2 4:04.2 4:20.6 DNF

6 Jonny Lenoard /Arthur Kiernans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 3:45.6 DNF

19 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 20 DNF

Class 21      Junior 1000

1 201 Jason Murphy/John Burke Peugeot 107 21 6:18.0 2:40.0 6:33.4 5:35.1 2:25.7 5:35.3 0:00.0 16:55.3 46:02.8

2 202 Alex Byrne/James Fogarty Peugeot 207 21 5:50.0 2:28.0 6:10.7 5:39.1 2:28.2 6:11.3 0:00.0 16:32.2 3:45.0 49:04.5
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Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lsalla

SS2
Mcarga

SS3
Cronagh

SS4
Lsalla

SS5
Mcarga

SS6
Cronagh

SS7
Tcarry

SS8
Tcarry

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Marty McCormack/David MoynihanŠkoda Fabia R5 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 10 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 2 2 4 6 5 1 2

3 102 David Crossan/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 5 4 6 6 4 2 1 4

4 30 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 9 7 10 13 7 1 5

5 101 Mickey Conlon/Kevin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 10 14 8 7 9 6 1 7

6 4 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 12 8 9 12 7 4 1 8

7 104 John Gordan/Thomas Weldlock Ford Escort MkII 13 15 10 9 15 3 1 6

8 103 Shane McGirr /Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 8 7 11 5 10 8 1 10

9 8 Enda McCormack/Colin Fitzgerald Subaru Impreza S10 9 5 20 8 14 9 1 11

10 16 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 10 12 14 8 17 1 12

11 115 Derek  Mackerel/Daire Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 17 18 19 23 11 1 9

12 14 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 26 22 20 12 14 1 13

13 11 John Reid/Enda Shiels Toyota Corolla WRC 34 10 16 32 5 22 1 19

14 18 Patrick Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 27 14 23 39 19 1 24

15 108 Chris Simms/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 36 33 27 26 19 16 1 17

16 22 Michael Tynan/Ciaran Tynan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 17 26 33 20 25 1 20

17 113 Emmett Cronin /Adam Coffey Ford Escort 21 32 35 22 22 20 1 18

18 25 Lukasz Czapnik/Piotr Szadkowski Subaru Impreza 23 17 24 30 18 28 1 21

19 23 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23 17 25 31 21 23 1 26

20 110 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta 23 36 32 27 25 27 1 25

21 118 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 39 46 30 24 26 24 1 22

22 112 John O'Sullivan/Paddy McCrudden Ford Fiesta R2 20 42 33 18 35 18 1 29

23 109 Damien Mcgauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 17 16 21 17 17 12 1 16

24 29 Seamus Goodfellow/Christoher McLaughlinSubaru Impreza 23 17 40 42 31 30 1 27

25 24 Brecan McBreen/Breen McNamee Subaru Impreza 23 17 29 38 33 35 1 32

26 121 David Fitzsimons/Leonard Tuite Ford Escort G4 42 38 39 35 32 31 1 28

27 114 Mike Garahy/Iarla McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 37 31 36 36 29 32 1 31

28 120 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort MkII 40 35 37 36 27 34 1 30

29 124 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff  Case Ford Fiesta R2 35 44 45 29 33 29 1 33

30 133 Ciaran McCullagh/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Nova 46 41 38 34 36 33 1 36

31 122 Stewart McClean/Gerard Neeson Vauxhall Nova 51 34 28 25 24 26 1 23

32 119 Sean W Benskin/Joe Fitzgibbon Ford Escort MkII 40 37 41 43 37 37 1 35

33 9 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 13 5 3 2 47 1 37

34 126 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic 44 43 44 39 41 36 1 34

35 117 Damien McAleer/Benny Grainger Toyota Corolla TC 47 40 42 40 38 38 1 38

36 107 Owen McMackin/Sean Nolan Ford Escort MkII 53 28 23 21 16 10 1 14

37 129 Derek Heena/Barry McGill Ford Escort MkII 45 49 43 44 40 39 1 39

38 27 Richie Dalton/Joe O'Brien Subaru Impreza 23 17 46 47 43 42 1 41

39 131 Ciaran Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Corsa 48 47 47 46 46 41 1 40

40 28 Gemma Kerley/Andy Curran Subaru Impreza 23 17 48 49 47 43 1 42

41 132 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Peugeot 106 49 48 49 48 45 44 1 43

42 201 Jason Murphy/John Burke Peugeot 107 52 52 51 50 48 45 1 45

43 202 Alex Byrne/James Fogarty Peugeot 207 50 51 50 51 49 46 1 44

44 7 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 3 52 50 48 1 3

45 105 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 54 53 52 16 29 15 1 15

17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 12 13 15 11 13 1

130 Alan Moran/Kaine Trainor Peugeot 206 22 39 31 28 28 21 1

128 Kevin Gallinagh/Gerard Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 55 54 53 45 44 40 1

5 Jon Armstrong/Noel O Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 6 4 1 3

116 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 11 30 15 11 42

106 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 38 29 17 13

20 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 23 17 19 41

123 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta ST 43 45 34

111 Shane Kenneally/Jer Conners Honda Civic 18 50

6 Jonny Lenoard /Arthur Kiernans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 4
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Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lsalla

SS2
Mcarga

SS3
Cronagh

SS4
Lsalla

SS5
Mcarga

SS6
Cronagh

SS7
Tcarry

SS8
Tcarry

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Marty McCormack/David MoynihanŠkoda Fabia R5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 10 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 102 David Crossan/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3

4 30 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 6 5 6 4 4 4

5 101 Mickey Conlon/Kevin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 10 10 9 8 8 6 6 5

6 4 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 12 9 10 9 9 7 7 6

7 104 John Gordan/Thomas Weldlock Ford Escort MkII 13 12 11 10 10 8 8 7

8 103 Shane McGirr /Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 8 8 8 7 7 5 5 8

9 8 Enda McCormack/Colin Fitzgerald Subaru Impreza S10 9 7 13 11 12 9 9 9

10 16 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 11 12 12 11 10 10 10

11 115 Derek  Mackerel/Daire Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 19 19 16 17 13 13 11

12 14 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 16 16 15 14 12 12 12

13 11 John Reid/Enda Shiels Toyota Corolla WRC 34 18 17 19 16 14 14 13

14 18 Patrick Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 28 18 17 18 15 15 14

15 108 Chris Simms/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 36 35 27 26 23 18 18 15

16 22 Michael Tynan/Ciaran Tynan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 19 24 23 21 18 18 16

17 113 Emmett Cronin /Adam Coffey Ford Escort 21 29 26 24 22 20 20 17

18 25 Lukasz Czapnik/Piotr Szadkowski Subaru Impreza 23 19 22 20 19 17 17 17

19 23 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23 19 23 21 20 16 16 19

20 110 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta 23 31 29 28 25 23 23 20

21 118 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 39 40 34 30 28 24 24 21

22 112 John O'Sullivan/Paddy McCrudden Ford Fiesta R2 20 30 28 25 24 21 21 22

23 109 Damien Mcgauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 17 17 46 41 37 31 31 23

24 29 Seamus Goodfellow/Christoher McLaughlinSubaru Impreza 23 19 31 31 29 26 26 24

25 24 Brecan McBreen/Breen McNamee Subaru Impreza 23 19 25 27 26 25 25 25

26 121 David Fitzsimons/Leonard Tuite Ford Escort G4 42 39 35 34 32 29 29 26

27 114 Mike Garahy/Iarla McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 37 33 32 32 30 27 27 27

28 120 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort MkII 40 36 33 33 31 28 28 28

29 124 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff  Case Ford Fiesta R2 35 38 41 35 33 30 30 29

30 133 Ciaran McCullagh/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Nova 46 44 40 37 34 32 32 30

31 122 Stewart McClean/Gerard Neeson Vauxhall Nova 51 49 47 44 41 38 38 31

32 119 Sean W Benskin/Joe Fitzgibbon Ford Escort MkII 40 37 37 36 35 34 34 32

33 9 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 13 7 6 5 33 33 33

34 126 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic 44 43 43 38 38 35 35 34

35 117 Damien McAleer/Benny Grainger Toyota Corolla TC 47 45 42 39 36 36 36 35

36 107 Owen McMackin/Sean Nolan Ford Escort MkII 53 52 50 47 45 42 42 36

37 129 Derek Heena/Barry McGill Ford Escort MkII 45 46 44 42 40 37 37 37

38 27 Richie Dalton/Joe O'Brien Subaru Impreza 23 19 38 40 39 39 39 38

39 131 Ciaran Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Corsa 48 47 45 45 43 40 40 39

40 28 Gemma Kerley/Andy Curran Subaru Impreza 23 19 39 43 42 41 41 40

41 132 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Peugeot 106 49 48 48 46 44 43 43 41

42 201 Jason Murphy/John Burke Peugeot 107 52 51 51 49 47 45 44 42

43 202 Alex Byrne/James Fogarty Peugeot 207 50 50 49 48 46 44 45 43

44 7 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 3 50 48 46 46 44

45 105 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 54 53 52 51 49 47 47 45

17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 15 14 14 13 11 11

130 Alan Moran/Kaine Trainor Peugeot 206 22 32 30 29 27 22 22

128 Kevin Gallinagh/Gerard Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 55 54 53 52 50 48 48

5 Jon Armstrong/Noel O Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 6 5 3 3

116 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 11 14 15 13 15

106 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 38 34 21 18

20 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 23 19 20 21

123 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta ST 43 42 36

111 Shane Kenneally/Jer Conners Honda Civic 18 41

6 Jonny Lenoard /Arthur Kiernans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 4

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

109 Damien Mcgauran 02:00 2 minutes early ATC3 5 Jon Armstrong SS6: Mechanical
202 Alex Byrne 03:45 15 minutes ATC7 6 Jonny Lenoard SS2: Mechanical

15 Ashley Dickson SS1: Mechanical
20 Joe Hegarty SS5: Mechanical

Tie for 17th Place Number of starters 61
--- use fastest on last stage, second last stage, etc. as tiebreak --- Number of finishers 45

113 Emmett Cronin Wins 17th place Number of stages 8
25 Lukasz Czapnik Moves to 18th place Stage Mileage 39.64

Slower than Emmett Cronin  on Stage 8

RetirementsRoad Penalties

Tie Breaks Other information

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Donegal Motor Club Donegal Forest Stages Rally  13 May 2017

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Loughsallagh 1 3.69 Marty McCormack 3:37.0 61.2 Marty McCormack

SS2 Meencargagh 1 1.50 Marty McCormack 1:31.4 59.1 Marty McCormack

SS3 Croaghonagh 1 4.21 Marty McCormack 3:34.4 70.7 Marty McCormack

SS4 Loughsallagh 2 3.69 Jon Armstrong 3:28.6 63.7 Marty McCormack

SS5 Meencargagh 2 1.50 Marty McCormack 1:32.3 58.5 Marty McCormack

SS6 Croaghonagh 2 4.21 Marty McCormack 3:34.4 70.7 Marty McCormack

SS8 Tullnacarry 2 10.42 Marty McCormack 10:46.8 58.0 Marty McCormack

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


